# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	05/01/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breg, Inc.	
Street Address: 2611 Commerce Way		
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92083	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Number
6551264
6270481
6260890
6176869
5827208
5807294
5782780
5772618
5672152
5662695
5509894
5507792
5417720
5352174
5330519

PATENT "
REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0625

500103045

Patent Number:	5241951
Patent Number:	5232020
Patent Number:	5112045
Patent Number:	5080089
Patent Number:	D430289
Patent Number:	D430288
Patent Number:	D383848
Patent Number:	D383547
Patent Number:	D352781
Patent Number:	D351472
Patent Number:	D348518
Patent Number:	D348106
Patent Number:	D345803
Patent Number:	D345802
Patent Number:	D345609
Application Number:	29170254
Application Number:	10700155
Application Number:	10420344
Application Number:	10285861
Application Number:	10270091
Application Number:	10218106
Application Number:	10099591
Application Number:	10095725
Application Number:	09935392
Application Number:	09924411

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485.1154TPBREGCLE

PATENT

REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans
Total Attachments: 3 source=tp Breg#page1.tif source=tp Breg#page2.tif source=tp Breg#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0627

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of May \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

**WHEREAS,** Breg, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2004 at Reel 014402 and Frame 0181; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Scott San

Title:

Director

#### Scheaule A

# Breg, Inc. (California Corporation)

# **U.S. Patents**

# **Issued Patents**

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
ORTHOSIS FOR DYNAMICALLY STABILIZING THE PATELLO-	6551264	4/22/03
FEMORAL JOINT	0001201	4722703
PATIENT-CONTROLLED MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM	6270481	8/7/01
TUBING CONNECTOR	6260890	7/17/01
FLUID DRIVE MECHANISM FOR A THERAPEUTIC TREATMENT	6176869	1/23/01
SYSTEM		_,,
HINGE FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC BRACE HAVING A SELECTIVELY	5827208	10/27/98
POSITIONABLE STOP TO LIMIT ROTATION		
ADJUSTABLE HINGE ASSEMBLY FOR AN OSTEOARTHRITIC KNEE	5807294	9/15/98
BRACE		
METHOD OF FORMING A CONTOURED ORTHOTIC MEMBER	5782780	7/21/98
HINGE FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC BRACE	5772618	6/30/98
HINGE FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC BRACE HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE	5672152	9/30/97
RANGE OF ROTATION		
OCCLUSION – RESISTANT FLUID PAD CONFORMABLE TO A BODY	5662695	9/2/97
FOR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENT THEREOF	· .	
LEG SUSPENSION METHOD FOR FLEXION AND EXTENSION	5509894	4/23/96
EXERCISE OF THE KNEE OR HIP JOINT		
THERAPEUTIC TREATMENT DEVICE HAVING A HEAT TRANSFER	5507792	4/16/96
ELEMENT AND A PUMP FOR CIRCULATING A TREATMENT FLUID		
THERETHROUGH		
NONAMBIENT TEMPERATURE PAD CONFORMABLE TO A BODY FOR THERAPEUTIC TREATMENT THEREOF	5417720	5/23/95
SHOULDER EXERCISE SYSTEM	5250174	10/4/04
THERAPEUTIC NONAMBIENT TEMPERATURE FLUID CIRCULATION	5352174	10/4/94
SYSTEM	5330519	7/19/94
THERAPEUTIC NONAMBIENT TEMPERATURE FLUID CIRCULATION	5241951	0/7/02
SYSTEM	3241931	9/7/93
SHUTOFF VALVE HAVING A UNITARY VALVE BODY	5232020	8/3/93
KINESTHETIC DIAGNOSTIC AND REHABILITATION DEVICE	5112045	5/12/92
THERAPEUTIC APPARATUS APPLYING COMPRESSION AND A	5080089	1/14/92
NONAMBIENT TEMPERATURE FLUID	3000009	1/14/92
INFUSION PUMP FOR ADMINISTERING A FLUID MEDICATION	D430289	8/29/00
MEDICAL INFUSION PUMP	D430288	8/29/00
COLD THERAPY PAD	D383848	9/16/97
COLD THERAPY PAD WITH MOUNTING STRAPS	D383547	9/9/97
THERAPEUTIC FLUID FLOW LINE	D352781	11/22/94
THERAPEUTIC FLUID CIRCULATION PAD FOR THE EYES	D351472	10/11/94
THERAPEUTIC FLUID CIRCULATION PAD FOR THE BREASTS	D348518	7/5/94
THERAPEUTIC FLUID CIRCULATION PAD FOR BODY JOINTS	D348106	6/21/94
THERAPEUTIC FLUID FLOW CONTROLLER	D345803	4/5/94
THERAPEUTIC FLUID PUMP	D345802	4/5/94

TRI1\360504v1

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0629

Description	Parent No.	- Issue Date
THERAPEUTIC FLUID CIRCULATION PAD	D345609	3/29/94
		<del></del>

# **Pending Applications**

Description	Appl. No.	Filed
CONTINUOUS PASSIVE MOTION DEVICE FOR A SHOULDER OR	29170254	11/1/02
FLUID ASPIRATION DEVICE	10700155	11/3/03
ORTHOSIS PROVIDING DYNAMIC TRACKING OF THE PATELLO-	10420344	4/22/03
CONTINUOUS PASSIVE MOTION DEVICE FOR A SHOULDER OR	10285861	11/1/02
CATHETER ASSEMBLIES FOR CONTROLLED MOVEMENT OF FLUID	10270091	10/14/02
INTEGRATED INFUSION AND ASPIRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	10218106	8/12/02
STRAP CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC BRACE	10099591	3/14/02
STRAP ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY FOR AN ORTHOPEDIC BRACE	10095725	3/14/02
MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM HAVING SELECTIVE AUTOMATED	09935392	8/22/01
PATIENT CONTROLLED MEDICATION DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH OVERMEDICATION PREVENTION	09924411	8/7/01

TRI1\360504v1

**RECORDED: 05/11/2006** 

**REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0630** 

**PATENT**